This meeting is recorded for accurate transcription.

AGENDA

Weld County Council Weld County Administration Building April 17, 2023 6:30 p.m.

Please silence all cell phones.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Trent Leisy – District 1

Nancy Teksten - District 2 James Welch - District 3 Cindy Beemer - At Large Elijah Hatch - At Large

AGENDA ADDITIONS/APPROVAL:

APPROVAL OF DOCUMENTATION:

- March minutes
- Resolution 228 Appointment of Trent Leisy to District 1

REVIEW PROGRAM:

• Jason Chessher, Executive Director, Weld County Department of Public Health & Environment

PUBLIC COMMENT: Thank you for attending the Weld County Council meeting. Your comments at this time are welcomed. (While the Council encourages individuals or groups of individuals to address the Weld County Council, **public comment is limited to three minutes per person**. Please be aware that the Council may not be able to address your topic today. If the Council is unable to do so, the matter may be referred to staff, a work session, or the next regular-scheduled meeting.)

OLD BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

- Coordinator Reports/Councilman Reports
- · Revision of assigned review programs
- Pay Bills Phone bill for February \$25.15
 - Publication of 4th quarter Report to the People, Prairie Mtn. Media \$132.00

ADJOURNMENT: